Thrs hospital was established with 50(fifty) beds.
Thereafter it was modernized and named Adhunik
Sadar Hospital, Kishoregong and the number of beds
.,r'as increased to 100(one hundred) The average
number of admitted patients always exceeds 200(Two
hundred) with a highest number o{ 269(two hundred
sixty nine) patients as recorded in the month of
August, 2004. The number of nurses is inadequate;
oniy 44(forty four) . Number of MLSS and cleaners
is negligible & some outsider found to control
visitors at the gate. It has a doctor's quarter and a

dormitory for the nurses with in the hospital